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                                                                                                           Melbourne, Australia 

                                                                                                      23rd October 2023 

              
Att. Mr. David Ripper 
Senior metrology Engineer 
Australian Energy Market Operator LTD 
500 Collins Street 
Melbourne, VIC 3000 

 
Re: Request of inclusion onto National Electricity Load Table 
 
Dear Mr. Ripper, 
We would like to request that the following luminaires to be included on the NEM Load 

Table. 
 
Light Engine Product types System 

Power 
Ext. marking 

200mA – 16LEDs F1-XS 
GO 

IR1 
DA400 
FA770 
FA410 
FA170 

FA100 
FO420 
CO500 
CN500 
VM-S 

11.12W S11  
23 

400mA – 16LEDs F1-XS 
GO 

IR1 
DA400 
FA770 
FA410 
FA170 

FA100 
FO420 
CO500 
CN500 
VM-S 

20.65W S20 
23 

700mA – 32LEDs F2-XS 
IR2 

VM-S 
FA770 
FA410 

69.01W S69 
23 

550mA – 64LEDs F4-S  
FO600 
VM-M 

FA770 

105.99W S106 
23 
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Here attached the four test reports. 
 

Please note that all luminaires are supplied with a label in the box as per their designated 
external marking to be applied to the underside of the luminaire. 
The external markings are compliant to TS 1158.6. 
 
I have also attached the luminaire specification sheet and the letter from the Sunshine Coast 
City Council in Queensland. 
 
Please let me know if you require any further/additional information. 

 
Thank you. 
 
Flavio Bonomi 

Sales Director – Asia Pacific   

 
 


