



Melbourne, Australia 23rd October 2023

Att. Mr. David Ripper Senior metrology Engineer Australian Energy Market Operator LTD 500 Collins Street Melbourne, VIC 3000

Re: Request of inclusion onto National Electricity Load Table

Dear Mr. Ripper,

We would like to request that the following luminaires to be included on the NEM Load Table.

Light Engine	Product types	System Power	Ext. marking
200mA – 16LEDs	F1-XS GO IR1 DA400 FA770 FA410 FA170 FA100 FO420 CO500 CN500 VM-S	11.12W	S11 23
400mA – 16LEDs	F1-XS GO IR1 DA400 FA770 FA410 FA170 FA100 FO420 CO500 CN500 VM-S	20.65W	\$20 23
700mA – 32LEDs	F2-XS IR2 VM-S FA770 FA410	69.01W	S69 23
550mA – 64LEDs	F4-S F0600 VM- <i>M</i> FA770	105.99W	S106 23





Here attached the four test reports.

Please note that all luminaires are supplied with a label in the box as per their designated external marking to be applied to the underside of the luminaire. The external markings are compliant to TS 1158.6.

I have also attached the luminaire specification sheet and the letter from the Sunshine Coast City Council in Queensland.

Please let me know if you require any further/additional information.

Thank you.

Flavio Bonomi Sales Director - Asia Pacific